

^
ITEM NO. 4 COURT NO.6 SECTION XIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8967/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in WP No. 2128/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. PARAMESWARAN PILLAI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Office report for direction)

Date: 20/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K.Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr.D.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to serve the unserved respondents. Dasti service,
in addition, is permitted.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time,
thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master