

¼
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).8967/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WP No. 2128/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. PARAMESWARAN PILLAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Inder Preet Josh, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nayar, Adv. for
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is allowed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master